<MENT g
3 “

$ o
<A e
S m UHM x b HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: WY-500
CoC Name: Wyoming Statewide CoC

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 125 325 418 61 804 0 0 n/a 20 115
Emergency Shelter 99 225 301 7 533 0 0 n/a 0 7
Transitional Housing 26 100 117 54 271 n/a n/a n/a 20 108
Permanent Housing 28 88 156 0 244 n/a n/a 58 184 0
Permanent Supportive Housing* 25 78 132 0 210 n/a n/a 58 152 0
Rapid Re-Housing 3 10 24 0 34 n/a n/a n/a 32 0
Grand Total 153 413 574 61 1,048 0 0 58 204 115

Available CoC beds reported by Program Type:

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



<MENT g
3 “

$ o
<A e
S m UHM x b HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of

the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be

found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide

sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter

Provider Name Facility Name

Advocacy & Resource Center DV Emergency Shelter
COMEA House and Resource Center Journey Il

COMEA House and Resource Center Emergency Shelter
Community Safety Network Newton House of Hope
Converse Hope Center Converse Hope Center
Council of Community Services Way Station Homeless Shelte
Family Promise Family Promise of Cheyenne
Fremont County Alliance Against Domest Crisis Shelter

Gillette Abuse Refuge Foundation Domestic Violence Shelter
Good Samaritan Mission Teton County Shelter
Helpmate Crisis Center & Crime Victim  Helpmate Crisis Center

Interfaith - Good Samaritan Laramie ES

Project Safe Victims of Crime

Safe Project Laramie Emergency Shelter
Safehouse Services DV/SA Emergency Shelter
Self Help Center Safe House

Sexual Assault & Family Violence (SAFV Sublette County

Sexual Assault & Family Violence Task F Sexual Assault & Family Viol
Sublette County Sexual Assault Family V' SAFV Shelter

Sweetwater Family Justice Center Save House

Sweetwater Family Resource Center Sweetwater Family Resource
The Turning Point Domestic Violence/Sexual As
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies Milestones Independent Livin
Wyoming Rescue Mission Park St Center Womens MS
Wyoming Rescue Mission LTTH #2

Wyoming Rescue Mission Park St Womens ES
Wyoming Rescue Mission TTC Program Beds
Wyoming Rescue Mission WRM Emergency Shelter

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.

1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

Unitst
2

[N
o PPN A~ WO O

N P, O N O

Bedst

2
0
6
13

Beds

1
1
60
0
0
26
0
0
0

Nowowooohroor wwoworrn3

BN
o o

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only

Beds

O O O O O M OO OO O O O O O O OO0 O OO0 OO oo oo o o

Seasonal

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO OO oo oo oo oo

Overflow /

Voucher

o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 OoOOoOoOoOooo

Total

Beds

3
1
66
13
5
34
6
11
18
29
6

17
42
13

14

13
10
14

57
20
40

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic

Beds?

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Veteran

Beds?

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O OO0 O OO o oo oo o o

Youth

Beds?

O O O O O M O O O O O O O O OO OO0 OO OO O OoOOoOoOoo oo



<MENT g
3 “

$ o
<A e
S m UHM x b HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Wyoming Rescue Mission WRM Mercy Service Beds 0 0 33 0 0 33 n/a 0
Wyoming Rescue Mission LTTH #1 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 n/a 0 0
Youth Emergency Services, Inc. Crisis Shelter 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 n/a 0 3
YWCA Center for Families and Children Emergency Shelter DV/SA 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 n/a 0 0
Total 99 225 301 7 0 0 533 n/a 0 7
Transitional Housing Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Units!  Bedst! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
COMEA House and Resource Center Pay to Stay 0 0 11 0 n/a n/a 11 n/a 0 0
COMEA House and Resource Center Transitional Living Program 0 0 12 0 n/a n/a 12 n/a 0 0
Community Action of Laramie County Homeless Veteran Housing Pr 0 0 8 0 n/a n/a 8 n/a 8 0
Good Samaritan Mission Transitional Housing 0 0 8 0 n/a n/a 8 n/a 0 0
Seton House Seton House 26 100 0 0 n/a n/a 100 n/a 0 0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies  Transitional Housing 0 0 7 0 n/a n/a 7 n/a 7 0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies Freedom Hall 0 0 5 0 n/a n/a 5 n/a B 0
Wyoming Rescue Mission Resident Program Beds Mens 0 0 12 0 n/a n/a 12 n/a 0 0
Youth Emergency Services, Inc. IL/Chafee 0 0 4 4 n/a n/a 8 n/a 0 8
Youth Emergency Services, Inc. YES House 0 0 50 50 nla n/a 100 n/a 0 100
Total 26 100 117 54 n/a n/a 271 n/a 20 108

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



<MENT g
3 “

ol
"Ml

Sy DE\]E\'O

Q
%
Zz
@

*

Q
&
(2]
2
P,
%

HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of

the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be

found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing

Provider Name

Community Action Partnership of Natron
Council of Community Services
Council of Community Services
Council of Community Services
Housing Authority of the City of Cheyenn
Housing Authority of the City of Cheyenn
Housing Authority of the City of Cheyenn

Total

Rapid Re-Housing

Provider Name

Recover Wyoming

Self Help Center

Sweetwater Family Resource Center
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies

Total

Facility Name

Housing First

Way Staton Il PSH

Way Station IlI
Greenhouse Group Home
VASH-Cheyenne
VASH-Sheridan
VASH-Gillette

Facility Name

PATH RRH
RRH

RRH
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Cheyenne
Casper
Riverton

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.

1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only

Unitst
3
5
0
0
10

25

Family Family Adult-Only  Child-Only

Unitst

o

w O B kB O Fr O o

Bedst

7
25
0
0
32
6
8

78

Beds!
0

o 01w O NN O o

Beds

12
0

70
29

132

Beds
1

a b~ OO N 01k O

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Beds

O O O O © o o o

Beds

o

O O O O O o o o

Seasonal

n/a
n/a
nla
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Seasonal

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
nla

n/a

Overflow /
Voucher
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Overflow /
Voucher
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Total
Beds
19
25
8
6
102
35
15

210

Total
Beds

1

g1 O O© N N - O

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?

Veteran
Beds?
0
0
0
0
102
35
15

152

Youth
Beds?

0

O © O O © o o

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Veteran
Beds?

0

g © © N N O o

Youth
Beds?

o

Ol ©O O O © o o o





