

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: WY-500

CoC Name: Wyoming Statewide CoC

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

								Subset of	aventory	
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	125	325	418	61	804	0	0	n/a	20	115
Emergency Shelter	99	225	301	7	533	0	0	n/a	0	7
Transitional Housing	26	100	117	54	271	n/a	n/a	n/a	20	108
Permanent Housing	28	88	156	0	244	n/a	n/a	58	184	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	25	78	132	0	210	n/a	n/a	58	152	0
Rapid Re-Housing	3	10	24	0	34	n/a	n/a	n/a	32	0
Grand Total	153	413	574	61	1,048	0	0	58	204	115

Available CoC beds reported by Program Type:



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter									Subset of	Total Bed I	nventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Advocacy & Resource Center	DV Emergency Shelter	2	2	1	0	0	0	3	n/a	0	0
COMEA House and Resource Center	Journey II	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	n/a	0	0
COMEA House and Resource Center	Emergency Shelter	1	6	60	0	0	0	66	n/a	0	0
Community Safety Network	Newton House of Hope	6	13	0	0	0	0	13	n/a	0	0
Converse Hope Center	Converse Hope Center	3	5	0	0	0	0	5	n/a	0	0
Council of Community Services	Way Station Homeless Shelte	4	8	26	0	0	0	34	n/a	0	0
Family Promise	Family Promise of Cheyenne	2	6	0	0	0	0	6	n/a	0	0
Fremont County Alliance Against Domest	Crisis Shelter	4	11	0	0	0	0	11	n/a	0	0
Gillette Abuse Refuge Foundation	Domestic Violence Shelter	10	18	0	0	0	0	18	n/a	0	0
Good Samaritan Mission	Teton County Shelter	0	0	29	0	0	0	29	n/a	0	0
Helpmate Crisis Center & Crime Victim	Helpmate Crisis Center	2	4	2	0	0	0	6	n/a	0	0
Interfaith - Good Samaritan Laramie	ES	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	n/a	0	0
Project Safe	Victims of Crime	1	3	1	0	0	0	4	n/a	0	0
Safe Project Laramie	Emergency Shelter	2	8	9	0	0	0	17	n/a	0	0
Safehouse Services	DV/SA Emergency Shelter	17	33	9	0	0	0	42	n/a	0	0
Self Help Center	Safe House	3	10	3	0	0	0	13	n/a	0	0
Sexual Assault & Family Violence (SAFV	Sublette County	2	6	1	0	0	0	7	n/a	0	0
Sexual Assault & Family Violence Task F	Sexual Assault & Family Viol	10	14	0	0	0	0	14	n/a	0	0
Sublette County Sexual Assault Family V	SAFV Shelter	3	9	0	0	0	0	9	n/a	0	0
Sweetwater Family Justice Center	Save House	4	9	4	0	0	0	13	n/a	0	0
Sweetwater Family Resource Center	Sweetwater Family Resource	4	10	0	0	0	0	10	n/a	0	0
The Turning Point	Domestic Violence/Sexual As	4	14	0	0	0	0	14	n/a	0	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Milestones Independent Livin	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	n/a	0	4
Wyoming Rescue Mission	Park St Center Womens MS	0	0	8	0	0	0	8	n/a	0	0
Wyoming Rescue Mission	LTTH #2	0	0	8	0	0	0	8	n/a	0	0
Wyoming Rescue Mission	Park St Womens ES	15	36	21	0	0	0	57	n/a	0	0
Wyoming Rescue Mission	TTC Program Beds	0	0	20	0	0	0	20	n/a	0	0
Wyoming Rescue Mission	WRM Emergency Shelter	0	0	40	0	0	0	40	n/a	0	0

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards. Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter										Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³		
Wyoming Rescue Mission	WRM Mercy Service Beds	0	0	33	0	0	0	33	n/a	0	0		
Wyoming Rescue Mission	LTTH #1	0	0	8	0	0	0	8	n/a	0	0		
Youth Emergency Services, Inc.	Crisis Shelter	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	n/a	0	3		
YWCA Center for Families and Children	Emergency Shelter DV/SA	0	0	16	0	0	0	16	n/a	0	0		
Total		99	225	301	7	0	0	533	n/a	0	7		

Transitional Housing									Subset of	Total Bed In	nventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
COMEA House and Resource Center	Pay to Stay	0	0	11	0	n/a	n/a	11	n/a	0	0
COMEA House and Resource Center	Transitional Living Program	0	0	12	0	n/a	n/a	12	n/a	0	0
Community Action of Laramie County	Homeless Veteran Housing Pr	0	0	8	0	n/a	n/a	8	n/a	8	0
Good Samaritan Mission	Transitional Housing	0	0	8	0	n/a	n/a	8	n/a	0	0
Seton House	Seton House	26	100	0	0	n/a	n/a	100	n/a	0	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Transitional Housing	0	0	7	0	n/a	n/a	7	n/a	7	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Freedom Hall	0	0	5	0	n/a	n/a	5	n/a	5	0
Wyoming Rescue Mission	Resident Program Beds Mens	0	0	12	0	n/a	n/a	12	n/a	0	0
Youth Emergency Services, Inc.	IL/Chafee	0	0	4	4	n/a	n/a	8	n/a	0	8
Youth Emergency Services, Inc.	YES House	0	0	50	50	n/a	n/a	100	n/a	0	100
Total		26	100	117	54	n/a	n/a	271	n/a	20	108

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards. Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing										Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³		
Community Action Partnership of Natron	Housing First	3	7	12	0	n/a	n/a	19	19	0	0		
Council of Community Services	Way Staton II PSH	5	25	0	0	n/a	n/a	25	25	0	0		
Council of Community Services	Way Station III	0	0	8	0	n/a	n/a	8	8	0	0		
Council of Community Services	Greenhouse Group Home	0	0	6	0	n/a	n/a	6	6	0	0		
Housing Authority of the City of Cheyenn	VASH-Cheyenne	10	32	70	0	n/a	n/a	102	0	102	0		
Housing Authority of the City of Cheyenn	VASH-Sheridan	3	6	29	0	n/a	n/a	35	0	35	0		
Housing Authority of the City of Cheyenn	VASH-Gillette	4	8	7	0	n/a	n/a	15	0	15	0		
Total		25	78	132	0	n/a	n/a	210	58	152	0		

Rapid Re-Housing									Subset of	Total Bed In	iventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Recover Wyoming	PATH RRH	0	0	1	0	n/a	n/a	1	n/a	0	0
Self Help Center	RRH	0	0	0	0	n/a	n/a	0	n/a	0	0
Sweetwater Family Resource Center	RRH	0	0	1	0	n/a	n/a	1	n/a	0	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Sheridan	1	2	5	0	n/a	n/a	7	n/a	7	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Rock Springs	0	0	2	0	n/a	n/a	2	n/a	2	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Cheyenne	1	3	6	0	n/a	n/a	9	n/a	9	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Casper	1	5	4	0	n/a	n/a	9	n/a	9	0
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies	Riverton	0	0	5	0	n/a	n/a	5	n/a	5	0
Total		3	10	24	0	n/a	n/a	34	n/a	32	0

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards. Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.